HIBOR / 1 month US$ LIBOR rate31

28

Net interest margin and net interest income sensitivity

Appendix: Supporting information - Income statement, global businesses, NIM and returns

FY17 9M18 FY18
Variance

FY18 vs. FY17
Group NIM

$bn
Average
balance

Yield/Cost
Average
balance

Yield/Cost
Average
balance

Yield/Cost
Average
balance

Yield Impact

Loans and advances to customers 902 3.19% 970 3.39% 973 3.42% 71 23bps 15bps

Short-term funds and financial investments 626 1.51% 615 1.81% 620 1.88% (6) 36bps 8bps

Other assets 198 1.39% 242 1.75% 247 1.90% 49 51bps 10bps

Total interest earning assets 1,726 2.37% 1,827 2.64% 1,839 2.70% 113 32bps 33bps

Customer accounts 1,095 (0.49)% 1,139 (0.66)% 1,139 (0.73)% (44) (23)bps (15)bps

Debt 169 (2.59)% 184 (2.98)% 183 (3.09)% (14) (50)bps (5)bps

Other liabilities 191 (1.58)% 251 (1.90)% 259 (1.99)% (69) (41)bps (10)bps

Total interest bearing liabilities 1,455 (0.88)% 1,575 (1.13)% 1,582 (1.21)% (126) (33)bps (30)bps

Net interest margin analysis

Key assumptions: Static balance sheet; no changes to product re-pricing assumptions after Year 1; sensitivity presented above is incremental to current yield curves

$m USD HKD GBP EUR Other Total

+25bps 70 232 198 115 213 828

-25bps (160) (301) (244) 8 (187) (884)

+100bps 147 773 777 408 673 2,778

-100bps (523) (1,046) (1,122) 9 (772) (3,454)

FY18 yield on loans and advances to customers and cost of customer accounts impacted by hyperinflation in Argentina

NII sensitivity following a 25bps and 100bps instantaneous change in

yield curves (5 years)

$m Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total

+25bps 828 1,155 1,416 1,529 1,428 6,356

-25bps (884) (1,127) (1,206) (1,296) (1,597) (6,110)

+100bps 2,778 3,863 4,542 4,968 5,096 21,247

-100bps (3,454) (4,632) (5,276) (5,691) (6,187) (25,240)

Sensitivity of NII to a 25bps / 100bps instantaneous change in yield

curves (12 months)

Net interest income sensitivity
For further commentary and information, refer to pages 139 and 140 of the HSBC Holdings plc Annual Report and Accounts 2018

29

Argentina FY18 hyperinflation impact

Appendix: Supporting information - Income statement, global businesses, NIM and returns

Impact (Latin America Corporate Centre), $m 3Q18 4Q18 FY18

Net interest income (109) 55 (54)

Other income (195) 18 (177)

Revenue (304) 73 (231)

ECL 20 (12) 8

Costs 139 (76) 63

Profit before tax (145) (15) (160)